

VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

304-739-4397

### **Request for** Quotation

SHIP VIA

RFQ NUMBER DEP13574 1

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF SH-P OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET Ţ PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

F.O.B.

04/19 BID OPENING DAT	0/2007 E: 05/31,	/2007		BID	OPENING TIME		:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE	<b>0</b> -	AMOUNT
	*****		ENDUM NO.	1 ****	*****	****	
	PER THE AGEI	CY'S REQUI	ST, THE B	ID OPEN	ING DATE FOR	THE	
	BID DATE IS	EXTENDED 1	ROM 04/25	/07 TO	05/31/07.		
	BID OPENING	TIME REMA	NS 1:30 P	M.			
	*****	**** NO (	THER CHAN	GES ***	*****	****	
					,		
			·				. •
0001		JB	962-73				
	1 RECLAMATION	RESTORAT	ON OF WAT	'ER			BO. TEG, 146#
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TO	ERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	mas Nos	oddee		TELEPHONE -	139-41397	DATE	5/31/2007
TITLE PRODU	dent.	ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE			



NOUZH

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP13574

P/	GE		ं
		1	

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

COWGIRL UP INC.
P.O. BOX 243
SIMPSON, WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTT	ERMS
03/14/									
BID OPENING DATE:	<b>.</b>	04/25/	2007		BID	OPI	ENING TIME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOU	NT
				300000000000000000000000000000000000000		3 199910191919			
0001		7	JB		962-73			·	
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF WATER				
	AGENCY PROTEC	, THE TION'S	WEST OFFI	VIRGI CE OF	HASING DIVISION, NIA DEPARTMENT O SPECIAL RECLAMA	F E	ENVIRONMENTAL DN, IS SOLICIT-		
	BELOW.	DS FOR	THE	SPECI	AL RECLAMATION F	RO.	JECT NOTED	. 7	
	RECLAM	ATION COMPA	ои тн	E MIN	TRACT IS TO PERFING OPERATION OF DER REVOKED PERM	R	OCKVILLE		
	AND GE PROJEC	NERAL T FOR	SUPER THE S	VISIO TATE	BE PERFORMED UND NOF THE AGENT A OF WEST VIRGINIA CTION.	SS	IGNED TO THE		
	ON 04/	04/07	a 10:	00 AM	EBID CONFERENCE FAILURE TO AT IN BID DISQUALI	TEN	ND THE PREBID		
	EQUIPM ACCOMP PROJEC	ENT AN LISH T T IS L	D OTH HE IT OCATE	ER NE EMS A D NEA	ROVIDE ALL LABOR CESSARY SERVICES S SPECIFIED IN T R VALLEY POINT, APPROXIMATELY 2	HIS WV	D AS TO S CONTRACT. , PRESTON		
	PROJEC	T CONT	ACT P	ERSON	:				
	ATTN:	JIMMIE	B. S						
SIGNASIISE		1		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO			. Anu	
	nask	Moo	Idee	l	304 7	34	4397 DATE	5/31/200	フ
TITLE Presid.	a.t	FE	IN 5700	2/1/9	•		ADDRESS CHANGES	,	



DOUZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP13574

PAGE

<u> 5/31/- 2007</u>

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*\*\*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435 SH D H 0 1 0 1 P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINT	116 30 300 1300000030	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/14/ OPENING DATE:		) 04/25/	2007	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BID	OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	105 S		AD ST	REET,	PROTECTION/DLR/ SUITE 301 (304) 457-4	SPECIAL REC. 588 EXT. 3260	
	PLANS ENVIRO	AND SP	ECIFI L PRO	CATIO TECTI	ETED IN ACCORDAN NS PREPARED BY T DN AND PURCHASE	CE WITH THE HE DEPARTMENT OF	
	EXHIBI	T 5					
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF		DO NOT CONFORM	
-  -	THE HI	GHER DI AS EST	F THE	U.S. HED F	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR PRESTON COUNT 21-5A, ET,SEQ.	ABOR MINIMUM WAGE	
: F C	INTERES REQUIR DR IN	ST FOR ED BY S ANY AME	PAYMI STATE RICAL	ENTS I LAW) V INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	

800/01563



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation DEP13574

.....ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ....

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	::::: <u> </u> ::::	EREIGH	TTERMS
03/14/	<u> </u>	1	22 222 222 222		2.0000012000000000000000000000000000000	**********	10:000.00:000		X X X   XXX		
BID OPENING DATE:		04/25/	2007			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNITPRICE		A٨	IOUNT .
	A CERT ALL OF OF THI  (XX) I OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA	THE I S CONT NSURAN MERCIA CE OF D DOCU GE REQ	E FRO TEMS RACT: CE: SI L GEN CONTR MENTS UIRED	TION: M WOR CHECK UCCES ERAL ACT. THE IS \$	VENDOR KERS' CON ED BELOW SFUL VENI LIABILITY UNLESS C MINIMUM 250,000.	IPENSATI WILL BE OOR SHAL INSURA OTHERWIS AMOUNT	A REC L FURN NCE PR E SPEC OF INS	SUCCESSE QUIREMENT NISH PROC RIOR TO CIFIED IN SURANCE	UL.		
	FURNIS AN AMO  (XX) B THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN	H PROOUNT EQUATED WISHALL BONIMAY BECABLE	F OF IUAL TO	PERCOTHE BI FURN 100% IDED ROF MANY	ERS RISK % OF THE ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ . A LETT	- ALL R AMOUNT OF THE WEST V D BOND RFORMANC MOUNT O ORM OF A OR BOND	ISK IN OF THE TOTAL IRGINI THE E BONI F THE CERTI FURNIS O BUSI	AMOUNT OF AMOUNT	IN T. F BE UL OR/ CK,		
	IN LIE ONLY B OR BUS 5% BID ( ) M BOND C	U OF A E ALLO INESS ( BOND, AINTEN	PERFO WED FO CHECKS PERFO ANCE E	DRMANDR PROPERTY PROP	CE AND LA DJECTS UN NOT ACCE CE BOND, A TWO ( ING SYSTE	ABOR & MIDER \$10 PTABLE OR LABO 2) YEAR M WILL	ATERIA 0,000. IN LIE R/MATE MAINT BE A R	AL BOND W PERSON OF THE RIAL BON ENANCE	ILL AL D.	200	<del>X.</del>
SIGNATURE IA	32	Mont	DOL			TELEPHONE 304-7		207	DATE C	-1-1	007
TILE Presid	est.	Y VOCAC	SO (	 3 /n/	563	1014-1	1	397 1 I Address Chai			



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50122 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

СН	U	С	K		В	0	W	M	Α	N
30	4		5	5	8	_	2	1	5	7

MODZHY

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/14/	2007		***********				
BID OPENING DATE:		04/25/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QL	JANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	i Ricciae de Consta		1				
	DEV	11/00					
	ICE V.	11/00		CUN	TRACTORS LICENSE		
				Con	TRACIONS ETCENSE		
	WEST	VIRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL	·
	PERSO	NS DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM CONTRACTIN	G WORK IN THIS	
		MUST B				INIA CONTRACTORS	
					OWERED TO ISSUE		
	LICEN	SE. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE MAY B	
	MADE	BY COMP	ACIIN	6 IHE	WEST VIRGINIA D	IVISION OF LABOR	
:	25305	UL CUMP	LEX,	ROILD	ING 3, ROOM 319, 4) 558-7890.	CHARLESTON, WV	
	بروورع	• 1 1 1	HONE	. (30	4) 550-7670.		
	WEST	VIRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	TRES ANY	
	PROSP	ECTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
	NUMBE	R ON TH	EIR B	ID.			
						es t	
	BIDDE	R TO CO	MPLET	E:	4		
	CONTR	ACTORS	NAME		Congillipi	nc	
1				_ •••			
	CONTR	ACTORS	LICEN	SE NO	MVOZQ83	sce.	
ľ	THE S	UCCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL REQUIRED TO	FURNISH A COPY	
	OF THI	EIR CON	TRACT	ORS L	ICENSE PRIOR TO	ISSUANCE OF A	
	PURCH	ASE ORD	ER/CD	NTRAC	Γ.		
				APP	LICABLE LAW		
	THE WE	GT VIR	CTNTA	STATE	CODE DIDCUACT	NG DIVISION RULE	
	AND RE	EGIII ATT	DNS.	AND TH	TE INFORMATION P	DUALDED IN KALE	
					TION" ISSUED BY		
Į	DIVIS	ION IS	THE S	DLE AL	JTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
		REMENT.					
				1			
				SONIDE	D IN SPECIFICAT	ION MANUALS, OR	•
<i> </i>	ANY DI	THER SO	JRCE,	VERB	AL OR WRITTEN, W	HICH CONTRADICTS	*
				SEE REVI	 ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	-11W
IGNATURE	via St	3 Mm	100	Q	TELEPHONE	7.39 4.397 DATE	1911
TILE Proc. /	<del>- u_ \</del>	FEI	N O				7011 - d007
Treside	est_		700	2/0/-	565	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP13574

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRI	NITE'S	desserve <del>r d</del> e	IMS OF SAI	<u> </u>	SHIP V	A	F.O.B.	(See See See See See	FREIGHTTER	okae · · · · · ·
202000000000000000000000000000000000000	/2007	#####################################	IVIG GI GAI			•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		INCIGITI TEL	nivio
BID OPENING DAT		04/25/	2007			RID	OPENING TIME	<u>ו</u> דח	:30PM	
LINE	ALIA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM:NUM		UNITPRICE		AMOUN	
EINE		181111	00,	NO.	II EW NOW	DER.	CIVITAICE		AMOON	l.
							,			
<b>\</b>	OR ALT	ERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVII	DED FRO	M THE SOURCE	S AS		
	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPI	IS VO	ID AND OF NO			
	EFFECT	•								
		PTCY:					ONTRACTOR FI			
	· ·		1		· ·		CT IS AUTOMA			
	1		טע עמ	ID, A	ND 12 IEKI	JINAIED	WITHOUT FUR	IHEK		
	ORDER.									
	EXHIBI	Т 7			٠					
		•								
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL	. IN PU	BLIC WORKS			
	PROJEC	TS								
							5-19-1 ET.,S	EQ.,		
	1		1				STRUCTION,			
	4			-			NTENANCE OF			
							HAN \$50,000	-		
}	1	- 1		1			DST OF STEEL			
	3						0,000 POUNDS EPT ONLY ALU			
							HE UNITED ST			
				•			IPMENT PURCH			
}							ALL BE MADE			
			1				ESS THE COST			
							SS THAN 10,0			
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN PUBL	.IC WOR	KS PROJECTS.			
			1			:				
							PRODUCTS MAY			
i							PRODUCTS IS			
							ASONABLE IF			
	4						FOR FOREIGN		2	
	PRODUC						LASS OR STEE A "SUBSTANT			
							UNITED STAT			
	•						MAY BE SUPPL			
	Jan ARI		-72			Ì		- L- L/		
	<del>-</del> , 1		٨	SEEBEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TEI				-m	
SIGNATURE	rak!	Wood	lle		· [7]	ELEPHONE ろのみ。フ	39-4397	DATE	5/31/200	37
TITLE		icci	INI							•



State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP13574

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

NOCZEK

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRIN		TER	RMS OF SA	ΪĒ		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/14/ OPENING DATE:		06/25/	2007				TD	ODENTIO TIME	
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/25/ NTITY	UOP	CAT	<u></u>		תו		01:30PM
LINE	QUA	Nilia	UOP	NO.	II.	M:NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1								
								ORE HIGHER IN	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE	PRODUCT	s.		
	TE DE	TOD TO	TUE	ALIADD	05.4	CONTOAC		NDER THE ABOVE	
	PROVIS	TON TO	THE C	PENDI	NC OEE	TOED DE	TU	E SPENDING UNIT	
								LIKE FOREIGN	
	ALUMIN	UM. GL	ASS D	R STF	FI THA	T IS RF.	ASO	NABLE AND LOWER	
•	THAN T	HE LOW	EST B	ID FO	R DOME:	STIC PRI	וומח	CTS, THE SPENDI	ис
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUES	T, IN	WRITI	NG, A RI	EEV	ALUATION AND	
	REDUCT	ION IN	THE	LOWES	T BID I	FOR SUCI	H D	OMESTIC PRODUCT	s.
	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN	THEIR	BID	IF THEY ARE	
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, (	GLASS DI	R S	TEEL.	
							.		
	DEV 7	(0.0		'				·	
	REV. 3	/88					1		
	EXHIBI	то							
	LXIIIDI	' '							
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWI	FDGFMFN	ит	DF CONSTRUCTION	
		T ADDE					`	or comornaci ton	
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OF	R AGENCY	Y S	HALL BE REQUIRE	D
						IEDULE 1			
	CONSTR	NCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA	FOR STA	ATE	AGENCIES:	
	(1) T	115 450		F /F !! 6	THEED -				_
	<b>VND V</b>	HE AKU	HILEC	I/ENG	INEEK S	HALL PR	REP	ARE THE ADDENDU OCURED DRAWINGS	M
	AND A	ECTETC	ALL	FARI	TUC DE	NI HAVE	PRI	TE ADDENDUM AND	
	AND IT	ST SHAI	I RE	FORW	INE FR	OJECI.	1   T 1   V   E	ER IN THE STATE	
-  -	PURCHAS	SING D	IVISIO	DN.	THE ARC	HITECT	FNC	SINEER SHALL ALS	
	SEND A	COPY	OF THE	ADD	ENDUM T	O THE S	TAT	TE AGENCY FOR	
ļ	WHICH .	THE CO	TRACT	r is	SSUED.		1	- riverior run	
i	(2) TI	HE BUYE	ER SH	ALL S	END THE	ADDEND	MUC	TO ALL	
	INTERES	STED P	ARTIE	SAND	IF NE	CESSARY	', E	XTEND THE BID	
C	JPENIN(	S DATE	ANY	ADD	ENDUM S	HOULD B	EF	RECEIVED BY THE	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND	CONI	DITIONS	
TURE	àSZ	Mand	000	Q	una antananan tahun tahun tahun d	TELEPHONE	<u> </u>		.5/31/-2007
1)	<u>~ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	V VOC	W. W.			100	7-	137-7571	·0101-2007



VEZ DOU

SIGNATURE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP13574

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243

SIMPSON, WV 26435

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 03/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 04/25/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT: BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: DEP13574 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

800101563

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP13574

RFQ:NUMBER

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>₩200C

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.O.B			FREIGHT TERM	ıs
03/14/ BID OPENING DATE:												
110120000000000000000000000000000000000	1	04/25/		****	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	В	ID C	<u> PENING T</u>	IME	01:30	PM	
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	lΊ	EM NUMBER		UNITP	RICE		AMOUNT	
				****************		******************			********	****	·	<u> </u>
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TI	D CONFIR	M TH	HE RECEIP	T OF T	HE		
								OF BIDS.				
								. 1		-		
						\má	$\mathbb{Z}^{\mathbb{N}}$	opposition	0.0			
						\} } 9	~4. J			•		
						<b>^</b> ,	316	SNATURE				
						CONC	}[X][	Lup Li	Υ			
							COM	1PANY		` '		
			-					131/200	7			
	•				•	• • • • • • • •	رو			•		
			1				DAT	E				
	REV. 1	1/96	İ									
										-		
				ТОИ	ICE		1					
	A CTCN		MUGT	DE 0			1					
	A ŞIGNI	בח פוח	MUSI	BE S	ORMII	IED IU:						
	ום	EPARTM	ENT OF	- ADM	INTST	RATTON						
		JRCHAS				(AT ION						
	1	JILDIN	1									
•		019 WA										
	CI	HARLES	TON, W	1V 2	5305-0	130						
	THE BII	о ѕнои	D CON	ITAIN	THIS	INFORMA	TION	ON THE F	FACE OF	-		
	THE ENV	/ELOPE	OR TH	IE BI	D MAY	NOT BE	соиѕ	IDERED:				
	054155	212										
	SEALED	RID					İ					
			ĺ									
	5.33.73										دىيم	
SIGNATURE	₹,	1,1	A A	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AN		ITIONS	lnatt	7.	7 P	
ŢΝ	iak.	Woo	ddl	le	į	TELEPHON 30	24-	739-435	2.7 DATE	5/3	11-200	7
Presi	dest	)  FEII	» \$ 0	3016	150	2.3		ADDRE	SS CHANGI	S TO BE	NOTED ABOV	



MOCAMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COWGIRL UP INC.

P.O. Box 243

# Request for Quotation

PAGE 9

	ADD	RESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
ши	~ V	DOLIMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. DF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

i.R.	SIME	PSON,	WV 2	26435	5			PPI, WV 16-9998	304-	-457-3219
DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	JE!	RMS OF SA	E	SI	IIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
03/14/ BID OPENING DATE		04/25/	2007			RTD	n P	ENING TIME	. 01	L:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO						
	BUYER: RFQ. N BID OP BID OP	O.: ENING		04/	23 13574 25/2007 0 PM					
				GARDI	umber i ng your 129-4	BID:	T I	S NECESSAR	Y	•
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE		clearly) R. Wood		ll		
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RF	Q DEP1	357	4 ***** T	OTAL:	\$ 244,227.0
					·					
						·				
	<u> </u>	•		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO				
SIGNATURE (M	21/V	Nood	dle	l		TELEPHONE	- Z	39-4397	DATE	5/31 2007
TITLE Presid		FE	IN S	2001	0156		Ì		HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 1 0 3 6 0 (	FUREAR	2112/110	FO DEO	USED:	<del> </del>	<u>~</u>		DACE ADOVE		- NENDODI

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.
CB-23 OTO DEP 13574

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a Rev. 1/29/02 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

#### SCOPE OF WORK

The successful bidder shall provide appropriate equipment, materials, labor and any technical services needed for the successful reclamation of Rockville Mining Company, Permit S-91-85, and any disturbance associated with such operation. The General Performance Standards (GPS) shall apply to all items in Scope of Work.

Work necessary on this site will include the following items, but is not limited to these:

- 1. Upon mobilization to the site, which will be directed in a written Notice to Proceed, the access roads shall be developed in accordance with bid item # 3.0. If, fuel and lubricants are to be stored on site, bid item # 2.0 shall be in place before fuel is delivered. Project sign is to be obtained and installed.
- 2. Storm water management in the form as described in bid item # 8.0 shall be installed (described locations).
- 3. Excavation of embankment area surrounding the proposed treatment site.
- 4. Construction stakeout as necessary to carry out work. (Bid Item # 5.0)
- Install culverts.
- 6. Construct riprap ditches or open limestone channels.
- 7. Install 4" HDPE and 6" HDPE water lines.
- 8. Construct water intake unit adjacent to Fickey Run.
- 9. Prepare and construct foundation and install aquafix and silo.
- 10. Construct earthen berm and stream bank protection.
- 11. Vegetative enhancement with seed, lime and fertilizer.
- 12. Any other site specific items required.

I, David B. McCoy, the undersigned, hereby certify <sup>1</sup> that this Reclamation Plan is correct and shows to the best of my knowledge and belief all the information required by the surface mining laws of the State of West Virginia. The source of information was the approved mining and reclamation plan contained in the forfeited surface mine permit, existing site conditions and information contained in the WV DEP, Inspection and Enforcement files.

SEC. J. C.

STATE

Registered Professional Engineer WV No. 14375

Date: 2-9-07

The term "certify" as used herein is defined as follows: An engineer's certification of conditions is a declaration of professional judgment. It does not constitute a warranty or guarantee, either expressed or implied.

## COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.
CB-23 OF DEP 13574

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a Rev. 1/29/02 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

VENDOR				7
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TRUOMA
		BID SCHEDULE		
		PERMIT NAME: ROCKVILLE MINING COMPANY		
		PERMIT NUMBER: <u>S-91-85</u>		
	·			. 00
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN	LUMP SUM	\$19'000_
	·	(5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)		
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)	LUMP SUM	\$1000
		(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)		
				\$ 54,400
3.0	1	CONSTRUCT NEW ACCESS ROAD AND UPGRADE EXISTING ROAD	\$ 2400 PER LF	\$ 59,400
			TER DE	
4.0		REVEGETATION .		
			12000	111000
4.1	2.0 AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	PER ACRE	\$ 440
			s 190°	\$_380 <u>00</u>
4.2	2.0 AC	<u>FERTILIZER</u>	PER ACRE	\$_ <u>500</u>
4.3	2 0 20	MIII CH	\$ 168°°	\$ 336000
4.3	2.0 AC	MULCH CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	PER ACRE	3
4.4	2.0 AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	s 17800	\$ 356°°
		VEGETATIVE SIECIES	PER ACRE	Transcription of the second of
5.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,00000
		(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)		
6.0	LUMP SUM	TREATMENT SITE EXCAVATION	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,800
7.0		TREATMENT SITE		
7.1	LUMP SUM	FOUNDATION		4.50500
			LUMP SUM	\$ 71000-
7.2	10 LF	SUB-FOUNDATION PREPARATION	\$ 10000	\$ 4,50500 \$ 1,00000 \$ 1,50000 \$ 123,000
	(Depth)		PER LF	\$ 1,000
7.3	LUMP SUM	CRANE	LUMP SUM	1.50000
			HUMP SUM	7 11000
7.4	LUMP SUM	DOSING UNIT AND SILO		122 000
			LUMP SUM	\$ 100/000
	]			]

### COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.

CB-23 DEP 13574

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a Rev. 1/29/02 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

VENDOR:						
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
8.0	500 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ 200 PER LF	\$ 1,00000		
9.0	125 LF	RIPRAP DITCH	\$ <u>28</u> <u>PER LF</u>	\$ 1,000°°° \$ 4,750°° \$ 5,500°°		
10.0	100 LF	CULVERTS (24 INCH DIAMETER)	\$ 55°C	\$ 5,50060		
11.0	450 LF	4 INCH WATER INTAKE LINE TO DRIVE UNIT	\$ 1400 PER LF	\$ 6.300°		
12.0	450 LF	6 INCH WATER LINE TO TREATMENT CHANNEL	\$ 1800 PER LF	\$ 1000°°°		
13.0	LUMP SUM	WATER INTAKE UNIT	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,000 <u>0</u> \$ 10,800		
14.0	100 LF	STREAM BANK PROTECTION	\$ DER LF	\$ 10,800°		
15.0	NO BID ITEM	<u>UTILITIES</u>	NO BID ITEM			
		TOTAL PERMIT <u>S-91-85</u>		\$ <u> 844'97</u> 2		
		·				

# AGENCY <u>Division of Environmental Protection</u> RFQ/RFP# DEP13574

#### **BID BOND**

RNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PHESE	Simpson, WV	, as Principal, and
P. O. Box 243	of P. O. Box 50	
Ohio Farmers Insurance Company		<u>Dhio</u> , with its principal office in the
a corporation organized and existing under the	the laws of the State of O	und unto The State of West Virginia, as Obligee,
City of Westheld Center , as Suret	te 5%	r the payment of which, well and truly to be made,
we jointly and severally bind outselves, our	hoire administratore ex	ocutore europeans and assigns
We jointly and severally bind outselves, our	ilens, administrators, ex	sectors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligati Section of the Department of Administration into a contract in writing for DEP 13574 Rockville Mining Company Preston County NOW, THEREFORE,	a certain bid or proposal,	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter
14044, THENET ORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, (b) If said bid shall be accepted proposal attached hereto and shall furnish a all other respects perform the agreement cre	and the Principal shall en ny other bonds and insura	iter into a contract in accordance with the bid or ance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in of said bid,
understood and agreed that the liability of the penal amount of this obligation as herein state.	the Surety for any and all ated.	nall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the
The Surety, for value received, here shall be in no way impaired or affected by a and said Surety does hereby waive notice or	any extension of the time	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond within which the Obligee may accept such bid;
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal an corporations have caused their corporate se officers, this $\underbrace{31st}_{}$ day of $\underbrace{May}_{}$	eals to be affixed hereto :	et their hands and seals, and such of them as are and these presents to be signed by their proper
Principal Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc.
Timorpal desperato and		(Name of Principal)
		(Must be President or Vice President)
		Provident
Surety Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
		$\Omega \Omega \Omega \Omega$

IMPORTANT -- Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached, and a West Virginia resident agent must sign or countersign.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 08/31/06, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752401 01

# Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

#### **CERTIFIED COPY**

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, JANET CANTERBURY, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be It Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached."

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 31st day of A.D., 2006 . **AUGUST** 

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina

.......... Something the state of the stat



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 31st day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 31st day of In Witness Whereof, I May A.D., 2007







Frank A. Carrino, Secretar

RFQ	No.	DEP13574		

# AFFIDAVIT

051

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

#### **EXCEPTION:**

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: COWAIY	Up Inc.			
Authorized Signature: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	2. Nooddeer	Date:	5/31/2007	